UNIVERSITY OF NORTH BENGAL

Accredited by NAAC with Grade A



Office of the Secretary, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science
Raja Rammohunpur, Dist. Darjeeling, West Bengal, India, Pin: 734013. Ph. No. 0353-2776357 E-mail: secretary_sc@nbu.ac.in

Ref. No. F.21/6168/FCS/2021

Date: 22.03.2021

NOTIFICATION

As directed by the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, NBU, Online Admission for the P.G. students of 4th Semester and MCA IV & VI has been extended upto 25.03.2021 at 11.59 p.m., through University website www.nbu.ac.in.

This is for kind information and doing the needful.

Sd/-Secretary Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science University of North Bengal.

In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, NBU.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science, NBU.
- 3. The Registrar (Offig.), NBU, with a request to arrange to upload in the University website.
- 4. The All Academic Heads / Directors of the Departments/Centers, Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science, NBU with a request to circulate among the students.
- 5. The Academic Coordinator, Geography & Applied Geography, Jalpaiguri Campus, NBU.
- 6. The System Manager, CIRM, NBU.
- 7. The Principal, Siliguri College, Siliguri. Darjeeling Govt. College, Darjeeling.
- 8. Assistant Registrar, NBU Jalpaiguri Campus, with a request to circulate among the students.
- 9. Mr. Sushant Kumar, IIEM, NBU for information and necessary action.

10. Office File.

Secretary

Faculty Council for P.G. Studies in Science University of North Bengal.